

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
Cr. Appeal (SJ) No.978 of 2025

.....

Karma KachhapAppellant

Versus

1.The State of Jharkhand
2.Herambi HemronRespondents

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY PRASAD

For the Appellant : Mr. Lukesh Kumar, Advocate
For the State : Mr. Sanjay Kumar Srivastava, A.P.P

.....

Order No.04/28th January 2026

Learned A.P.P has submitted that he has received the Case Diary and Postmortem Report of the deceased and filed Counter Affidavit regarding the service of notice upon Respondent No.2.

2. However, Social Investigation Report of the appellant has not been received in the light of order dated 10.12.2025 passed by this Court.

3. Call for the explanation from the District Probation Officer, Khunti for not sending the Social Investigation Report of the appellant and who shall remain physically present before this Court and shall file Social Investigation Report forthwith on or before the next date fixed in this case.

4. Put up this case on 18th February 2026.

5. In the meantime, learned APP must file the Counter Affidavit on the merit of this case.

6. Let a copy of this order be handed over to the learned A.P.P to communicate the District Probation Officer, Khunti for the same for the needful.

(Sanjay Prasad, J.)

Dated 28.01.2026

Nishant/-